
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4417
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2000
COMPLAINTS AGAINST CONSTRUCTION REPAIR OF POST OFFICES
ANANDRAO ADSUL

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether his Ministry has received complaints about poor quality of construction/repairing of Post Office Buildings/staff quarters and also the use of sub-standard material; and

(b) if so, the steps taken/proposed to be taken to improve the quality of construction/repairs in the existing post offices, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS(SHRI TAPAN SIKDAR)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Not applicable in view of (a) above.
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